FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

ADDRESS.



09-25-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #40

U.S. Department of Con nd Trademark Office 10-10-2000



101482189

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **Assignment** License (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name | THOMAS L. REDMOND Formerly | X Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name CHET ATKINS DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1013 17TH AVENUE SOUTH Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 37212 TENNESSEE Zip Code NASHVILLE Address (line 3) State/Country If document to be recorded is an City **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is General Partnership X Individual not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic **Association** representative should be attached. Corporation (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately at minities per Lover Sheet to be recuroed, including time for reviewing the occurrent and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Alberts, Office of Hamagement and Buoget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0-51-0027), Washington, D.C. 2039. 386 (Information Collection Budget Package: 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0401

		AND THE STATE OF T	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	.618B Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			, , , ,
* ***********************************			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
riddi C33 (iiic 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (615) 255	5-6161
Name	GRACE H. AWH		
Address (line 1)	WYATT, TARRANT & COMBS		
Address Nine 2)	ress (line 2) 29 MUSIC SQUARE EAST		
Products (me 2) 22 Notes byother 18101			
Address (line 3) NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	emark Application Number(s)	Registration I	vumber(s)
75/654,86			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:			
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Ye	s No
Chatament and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
,	The second description of the original description	ent. Charges to deposit account	

GRACE H. AWH Signature Name of Person Signing

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Thomas L. Redmond, an individual whose address is 905 Kings Landing Circle, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23452, has adopted and is using a certain trademark, acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said trademark, and has not abandoned the same, and,

WHEREAS, Thomas L. Redmond is the owner of an application for registration of said mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to-wit:

Trademark Serial No. File Date Class

MISTERGUITAR 75/654,860 March 13, 1999 I.C. No. 41

WHEREAS, Chet Atkins, an individual whose address is 1013 17th Avenue, South, Nashville, Tennessee 37212, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Thomas L. Redmond does hereby assign unto Chet Atkins all his right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said mark, and the registration thereof hereinbefore set forth, and including the right to sue for past infringement, if any there may be.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, Redmond shall have the exclusive right to operate the Internet Web Site MISTERGUITAR.COM for three (3) years from the date of this Agreement and the exclusive right to display, use, or reproduce the Logo for three (3) years from the date of this Agreement in accordance with the attached Trademark and Web Site Contract License Agreement and shall be completely released of all liability as set forth in the Settlement Agreement and Full and Final Release, both of which documents form an integral part of this Assignment of Trademark Application.

ASSIGNOR:

By: Thomas L. Redmond

STATE OF NC COUNTY OF Dare

On this 28 th day of AUG, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid state and county, personally appeared Thomas L. Redmond, who is personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purposes contained therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: 51/4 315+ 2002

RECORDED: 09/25/2000

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0403